

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Hooton

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 3, strike "(14)(a)(XII)" and substitute  
2 "(16)(a)(VI)".
- 3 Page 2, strike lines 5 through 9 and substitute "**declaration - definition**  
4 **- repeal.** (15) (a) The following statutory authorizations for the  
5 designated".
- 6 Page 2, after line 11, insert:
- 7 "(16) (a) The following statutory authorizations for the designated  
8 advisory committees will repeal on September 1, 2025:  
9 (VI) THE TOWING TASK FORCE CREATED IN SECTION 40-10.1-403."
- 10 Page 2, line 13, strike "(24)(a)(XIII)" and substitute "(26)(a)(XIII)".
- 11 Page 2, strike lines 16 and 17 and substitute "**declaration - repeal.**  
12 (26) (a) The following agencies, functions, or both, are scheduled for  
13 repeal on September 1, 2025:".
- 14 Page 5, line 18, strike "2023." and substitute "2025."
- 15 Page 5, line 24, strike "2023." and substitute "2025."
- 16 Page 6, line 10, after "RESOLVED;" add "AND".
- 17 Page 6, line 14, change the semi-colon to a period.
- 18 Page 6, strike lines 15 through 27.
- 19 Page 7, strike line 1.
- 20 Page 7, strike lines 3 through 7 and substitute "REQUIRES, "COMMON  
21 INTEREST COMMUNITY" HAS THE MEANING SET FORTH IN SECTION  
22 38-33.3-103 (8)".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*